=============================================================================
=
                                   FORM 8-K
                      SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
                            WASHINGTON, D.C. 20529
                                CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
Date of Report:     April 15, 2003

        Seller and Servicer
      By:_/s/ Christopher A.
Halmy_____________
    Name: Christopher A. Halmy
    Title: First Vice President
      THE BANK OF NEW YORK,
        Trustee
      By:_/s/ Jonathan
Farber___________________
            Name: Jonathan Farber
         Title: Assistant Treasurer
SCHEDULE 1
List of Supplements
Series 1995-A Supplement, dated as of March 22, 1995
Series 1995-C Supplement, dated as of June 29, 1995
Series 1996-B Supplement, dated as of March 26, 1996
Series 1996-E Supplement, dated as of May 21, 1996
Series 1996-G Supplement, dated as of July 17, 1996
Series 1996-J Supplement, dated as of September 19, 1996
Series 1996-K Supplement, dated as of October 24, 1996
Series 1996-M Supplement, dated as of November 26, 1996
Series 1997-B Supplement, dated as of February 27, 1997
Series 1997-C Supplement, dated as of March 26, 1997
Series 1997-D Supplement, dated as of May 22, 1997
Series 1997-G Supplement, dated as of June 18, 1997
Series 1997-H Supplement, dated as of August 6, 1997
Series 1997-I Supplement, dated as of August 26, 1997
Series 1997-J Supplement, dated as of September 10, 1997
Series 1997-K Supplement, dated as of October 22, 1997
Series 1997-O Supplement, dated as of December 23, 1997
Series 1998-B Supplement, dated as of April 14, 1998
Series 1998-C Supplement, dated as of June 24, 1998
Series 1998-D Supplement, dated as of July 30, 1998
Series 1998-E Supplement, dated as of August 11, 1998
Series 1998-F Supplement, dated as of August 26, 1998
Series 1998-G Supplement, dated as of September 10, 1998
Series 1998-J Supplement, dated as of October 29, 1998
Series 1999-A Supplement, dated as of March 25, 1999
Series 1999-B Supplement, dated as of March 26, 1999
Series 1999-C Supplement, dated as of May 18, 1999
Series 1999-D Supplement, dated as of June 3, 1999
Series 1999-F Supplement, dated as of August 3, 1999
Series 1999-G Supplement, dated as of July 29, 1999
Series 1999-H Supplement, dated as of August 18, 1999
Series 1999-J Supplement, dated as of September 23, 1999
Series 1999-L Supplement, dated as of November 5, 1999
Series 1999-M Supplement, dated as of December 1, 1999
Series 2000-A Supplement, dated as of March 8, 2000
Series 2000-C Supplement, dated as of April 13, 2000
Series 2000-D Supplement, dated as of May 11, 2000